FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE September 29, 2021



Contact: Deidre Davis Chief Marketing Officer 517-333-2424 ext. 7877 deidre.davis@msufcu.org

MSUFCU Helps Raise Funds for McLaren Greater Lansing Foundation

Credit Union Supports McLaren Loves Lansing Event

EAST LANSING, Mich. — MSU Federal Credit Union (MSUFCU) expanded its partnership with the McLaren Greater Lansing Foundation as one of the sponsors of this year's McLaren Loves Lansing fundraiser.

The fundraiser, held at the Lansing Brewing Company, featured a strolling buffet with unique food options, local beer and desserts, and games and prizes. The event raised more than \$42,800 to support the foundation's Campaign for Care, which will help McLaren Greater Lansing transform care in the community through patient comfort, programming, and technology.

"At MSUFCU, we embrace our role as a community leader and support charitable initiatives vital to our thriving community," said Whitney Anderson-Harrell, MSUFCU Chief Community Development Officer. "We are committed to brightening as many lives as possible, and we believe investing in our community helps create a place where people are proud to live and work. By partnering with McLaren Greater Lansing Foundation, we impact the community through innovative programming to support those in need."

While McLaren Greater Lansing, part of McLaren Health Care Corp., is making a \$600 million investment in Lansing with its new hospital campus, its foundation plans to raise \$10 million through its Campaign for Care.

"It is a privilege to work with MSUFCU, an organization that shares McLaren Greater Lansing's dedication to the Greater Lansing community," said Lynn Griffor, McLaren Greater Lansing Foundation Vice President. "We appreciate their generous support of the McLaren Loves Lansing event and look forward to a long-lasting partnership."

Founded in 1937, MSUFCU has a national reputation for excellence and has received several top industry and workplace awards, including being named a Best Credit Union to Work For® by American Banker for the fifth year, a Top Workplace in the large employer category by the Detroit Free Press for nine consecutive years, a Top 100 Best Workplace for Women by Fortune Magazine for three consecutive years, and was named one of the top five Michigan credit unions in Forbes' Best-in-State Credit Unions 2021 list. MSUFCU was named a Best Workplace in Financial Services and Insurance by Fortune Magazine two consecutive years and has been certified as a Great Place to Work® for nine consecutive years. MSUFCU has been recognized by the Credit Union National Association, earning first place for the people-helping-people philosophy 2020 Louise Herring Award. MSUFCU is headquartered in East Lansing, Mich., has 22 branches, over 315,000 members, more than \$6.4 billion in assets, and nearly 950 employees. For more information, visit msufcu.org.

###

3777 West Road PO Box 1208 East Lansing, MI 48826-1208 517-333-2424 800-678-4968 msufcu.org



###

3777 West Road PO Box 1208 East Lansing, MI 48826-1208 517-333-2424 800-678-4968 msufcu.org